
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:118
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF YATRI NIWAS IN MANIPUR
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government of Manipur has sent any proposal for construction of any new Yatri Niwas in the State; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) and (b) : Yes, Sir. Government of Manipur has sent a proposal for construction of Yatri Niwas at Jiribam involving Central financial assistance of Rs. 65.00 lakhs.
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